
3.30 Music While You Work
4. 0 "Barnaby Rudge"
4.15 Orchestral Interlude
4.30 Children’s Session: IreneWicker Fairy Tales
5. 0 Accent on Rhythm
5.30 Dinner Music
6. 0 "Dad and Dave’
6.30 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 Station Announcements
7.30 Evening Programme
Bandstand: Grenadier GuardsBand
(BBC Programme)

8. 0 Songs of the South8.16 Fred Hartley Interlude8.30 For the Opera Lover
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Radio Round-a-bout10.0 Tuesday at Ten: Frankie
Carle, Artie Shaw and HarryJames
10.30 Close down
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6. 0,7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast session
8. 4 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 36)
8.30 Aid for Britain: Women’ssession
9.36 Music While You Work10.10 Organ Interlude10.20 Devotional Service10.38 For My Lady: Queens of
Song: Joan Cross (England)11.0 Music in Britain To-day11.30 Morning Star: AlbertSchweitzer (organ)11.45 Bunkhouse Favourites12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools

2.0 Local Weather Conditions2 A Woman Writes: Wini-
fred Hotby, by Winifred Tar-rant
2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 "West of Cornwall"3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR: Handel
Berenice Overture
Concerto Grosso, Op. 6, No.
Sarabande with Variationsfor Violin and Viola
Oboe Concerto in G Minor4.30 Children’s Hour: "Alice in.Wonderland"

5. 0 Songs by Peter Dawson5.15 Salon Ensembles
5.30 On the Dance Floor
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel7. 0 The Scientist Can Help7A6 "T’m a Mountaineer: Learn-
ing the Ropes," by ChristopherJohnson
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
‘Singing Strings: Light music
arranged for strings anddirected by Gil Dech
(A Studio Presentation)

7.45 The Story of Words andMusic: Studio Singers underthe direction of. Bertha Rawlin-
son, with Gil Dech (piano) andRoland Watson (narrator)(Studio Presentation)
8.15 Bandstand: Musie byBritish Bands
8.45 RAMON OPIE (Auckland
tenor)
One Song is in My Heart
Listen, Mary Brahe
The Wedding Gown Saunders
She Walks in Beauty KeatsClorinda Morgan
(A Studio Recital)

8.58 Station Notices9.0 Overseas.and N.Z,.News--*:

9.30° "The Amazing Duchess"
10. O London Studio Melodies:
Masqueraders’ Orchestra . withWilfred Parry (piano)
(BBC Programme)10.30 ‘The English Variety Stage

11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

ANS DUNEDIN900 ke. 333m.
4.30 p.m. Light Music5. 0 Tea Table Tunes6. 0 Dance Music
6.15 "The Power of the Dog"6.30 Concert Platform: FamousArtists ;7. 0 Tunes’ of the Times
7:30 ‘Anne of Green Gables"

|8. 0 Chamber MusicPro Arte Quartet
Quartet in B Flat, Op. 76, No.
4 Haydn8.19 Paul Grummer (cello)and Wilhelm Kempi!f (piano)Sonata in A, Op. 69, No. 3

: Beethoven
8.40 Denis Matthews (piano),Reginald Kell (clarinet) and
Anthony Pint (cello)Trio No. 4 in B Flat, Op. 11

Beethoven8.59 Musio by Schumann
Heinrich Schtusnus (baritone)Wanderer’s Song
Messages
The Lotus Flower
Spring Journey
9.10 Alfred Cortot (piano)= from Childhood, Op.5
9.29 The Elly Ney Trio with!Walter Trampler (viola)

3Quartet in E Flat .

10.0 "This is London"
(BBG Programme)! .10.30 Close--dqwn as aes ee

Nf, INVERCARGILLah 4 720 ke. 416m.
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS

; Breakfast session
9. 4 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 36)9.30 Aid For Britain: Women’s
session
9.33 Recital for Three10. O- Devotional Service
110.18 "Hollywood Holiday"10.30 Music While You Work11. 0 Ivor Novello and his Music(Final Presentation)11.30 Tenor Time
11.45 ©

Organola
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
. 0 "Rookery Nook"2.15 Classical Hour
Sulte in Five Movements.
FPairest Isle of All Isles Ex-
celling (King Arthur)

Purcell
Fantasia rd
A Shropshire Lad Rhapsody

ButterworthFear No More the Heat o’ the
Sun QuilterSongs and Songwriters
Let’s Have a Chorus
Vietor Silvester and hisallroom Orchestra
Children’s Hour: "Gulll-r’s Travels" rHits of Yestervear
Music for the Tea Hour"The Valley of Decision"
LONDON NEWS
National AnnouricementsBBC Newsreel
Regent Concert Orchestra
Gardening Talk
GEOFFREY MOORE (New

"Zealand tenor)(Studio Broadcast).
E465. Listeners’ Own
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9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News |
9.15 "Island of Britain: Barra,’4by Moray McLaren
9.30 Henry Wood Promenade
Concerts
BBC Symphony Orchestra, BBC'Choral Society, and Ernest Lush
(piano)
Overture: ScapinoSinfonia Concertante

:In ee of the City of Lon-dor Walton10.18 Orchestraof Paris
10.30 Close down

Tuesday, March 29Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 am., 12.59 p.m. 9.30 p.m.

| Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
| 7.32 a.m., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.J

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke, 280 m.

6. Qa.m. Breakfast Programme(Phil Shone)
8. 0 District Weather Forecast9. 0 Morning session (Aunt Daisy)
9.45 We Travel the Friendly
Road with Friend Harris10.0 My Husband’s Love
10.16 Woman in Black
10.30 Friday’s Child
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30 Shopping Reporter12.°0 Luncheon Music
bg Light Music and Var-ye1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
2.30 Women’s Hour (Marina),Weekly Fashion News, Above
Suspicion, Meet the Sponsor,Women’s Cricket Test
3.30 1ZB Happiness Club(Joan)
3.45 Serenade for Strings4.0 The Gay Nineties: Frank"uther
4.165 Songs from Stage andScreen
4.30 Music in Modern Manner4.45 Hawaii Calis6. 0 Light Musie5.45 Adventure Library: Lastof the Mohicans.
‘EVENING PROGRAMME
it) Your Music and Mine15 Junior Naturalists’ Club:
Big Animals
30 Radio Rhythm Parade
+ 0 Twenty-one and Out30 The Adventures of PerryMason: Fraudulent Heiress7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales:The Pincher Pinched, by FrankCrisp
8. 0 Lifebuoy Hit Parade8.30 Man in the Iron Mask
8.45 Radio Editor9. 0 Penelope9.16 Tunes of the Times10. 0 Turning Back the Pages10.30 Private Secretary10.45 ZB Late Night Requests12. 0 Close down

a

27B WELLINGTON9380 ke, 306 m.

6. Oa.m. Breakfast session
9. 0 Morning session (Aunt Daisy)
9.30 Queen’s Hall Light Orch-estra
9.45 Lily Pons (soprano)
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 The Listeners’ Club
10.30 Friday’s Child
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11. 0 Perry Como
11.30 Shopping Reporter
12. 0 Midday Music
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories2.30 Women’s Hour (Elsie
Lloyd), Radio Biography, Weekly
Fashion News, From Film and
Theatre, Above Suspicion,Women’s Cricket Test: N.Z. v.
England
3.30 Matinee: Alfredo Campoli
3.45 Ezio Pinza4.0 Edmundo Ros and Rhumba
4.15 Flanagan and Alien
4.30 Piano Time
4.45 Denny Dennis5. 0 Music in the Modern Man-
5.45 The Adventure’ Library:
The Last of the Mohicans
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Jerome Kern Songs
6.15 Junior Naturalists’ Club:
Lizards
6.30 Pearl of Pezores
6.45 Piano Rhythm .

7. 0 Twenty-one and Out(first broadcast)
7.30 The Adventures of PerryMason: The Case of the Fraudu-
lent Heiress
Greyburn of the Salween
Lifebuoy Hit Parade
The Man in the fron Mask
Sports Quiz (John Morris)Penelope
United They SingInstrumental Selection
In Reverent Mood
These We Have LovedLate Niaht RequesteClose down
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37B CHRISTCHURCH1100 ke, 273 m.

6. Oa.m. Start a New Day toMusic
18. 0 Breakfast Club (HappiHill)
9. 0 Morning Session (Aunt Daisy)
9.30 Songs by Tony Martin |

3.45 Ethel Smith
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Silks and Saddles
10.30 Friday’s Child
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30 Shopping Reporter
12. 0 Luncheon Session
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
2.9 Music for Madame
2.30 Women’s Hour (Molly
McNab), Radio Biography,
Weekly Fashion News, Above
Suspicion, Women’s CricketTest: N.Z. v. England
3.30 Marian Anderson and Paul!
Robeson
3.45 Billy Mayerl at the Piano
4. 0 Dick Todd"15 Larry Adier
.30 Light and Bright
. Oo Children’s Session45 Adventure’ Library: TheLast of the Mohicans (first epi-
sode)
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Songs by Men6.15 Junior Naturalists’ Ciub:More Correspondence |6.30 Tales of the Silver. Grey-hound
6.45 Music in the Modern Man-ner
Pe Nemesis incorporated7.30 The Adventures of PerryMason
45 Three GenerationsSu: Lifebuoy Hit Parade
.30 The Man in the Iron Mask*

aghsp

Voyage from Bombay
Penelope15 Concert in Miniature

10. 0 Songs We Love
10.15 Edmundo Ros and his Or-
hestra
10.30 ZB Late Night Requests
12. 0 Close down

oe
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6. Oa.m. London News
6.30 Get Up, Get Up7. 0 Tempo with Toast8. 0 Melody Mixture9. 0 Morning session (Aunt Daisy)3.30 The Best of Other Years10. Q My Husband’s Love10.15 John Halifax, Gentleman10.30 Anna Karenina (last epi-
sode)10.45 The Crossroads of Life11. 0 There’s Music in the Air11.30 Shopping Reporter
12. O Lunch Hour Tunes
41. Op.m; The Stars Entertain
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real Life§tories
2. 0 Personality Parade2.30 Women’s Hour (JoanGracie): Radio Biography,Weekly Fashion News, FromFilms and Theatre, Above Sus-

-. picion, Women’s, Cricket Test:
England v N.Z.
.30 For You, Mam’selle-15 The Eight Piano Symphony30 The Best of the Latest
0 Hawaiian Echoes
-15 Partners in Harmony45 Adventure Library: Robin-son Crusoe
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 The Melody Lingers6.15 Junior Naturalists’ Club:
Growing ‘Up6.30 Search for a Playwright
8.45 The Martin Man7. 0 Theatrette: Call of the
en
7.30 The Adventures of PerryMason: Case of the Fraudulent
Heiress
7.45 Real Life Stories
8. 0 Lifebuoy Hit Parade
8.30 The Man in the Iron Mask
8.45 Gus Gray, Special Corres-
pondent
9. 0 Penelope9.15 Buddy Clarke Sings9.30 Musical Comedy Mood9.45 Music in the Mayer! Man-
0 Turntable Tops-15 Don John
0 ZB Late Night Requests0 Close down

pes PALMERSTON Nth,940 ke. 319 m.

7. Oam. Breakfast session
7.15 Dominion Weather Forecast
9. 0 Morning Request session
8.30 Morning Star: DeannaDurbin
9.45 Light Orchestras10..0 The Circus Comes to Town
10.15 Footsteps of Fate
10@80 Close down
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Louis Levy and his Gau-mont-British Orchestra
6.15 Junior Naturalists’ Club:
Moths and Planets
From. the Film: The Flests

6.45 Silks and Saddles
7. 0 Wilton and White
7.15 Afloat with Henry Morgan
7.30 Mystery of the Hansom Cab
7.45 The Adventures of Perry
Mason: Case of the Fraudulens
Heiress
8. 0 Lifebuoy oe

Parade
8.30 Fancy Fre
8.45 Chas. Orchestra .

9. 0 Penelope
9.15 The Sentimentalists
9.32 Changing Moods
9.45 Dance Music10. 0 Close down

Trade names appearing in Com-
mercial Division programmes aré
published by arrangement.

— ee a a
Every Tuesday night at 9.15
3ZB presents musical and vocal
items under ‘the title of "‘Con-
cert in Miniature."
* * &

Women listeners are well
catered for in the. Women’s
Hour at 2.30 with items on
"Fashion News," "From Film
and Theatre," the thrilling sec-

| ret service story of World War
| IL, "Above Suspieion," and
then at 3.20 a summary of the
N.Z. v. England Women’s Test
Cricket from Auckland.
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